

RESOLUTION NO.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CORA (COMMUNITY OVERCOMING RELATIONSHIP ABUSE), TO EXTEND THE TERM THROUGH JUNE 30, 2027, AND INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF THE AGREEMENT BY \$125,000, TO A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$250,000

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2025, the County entered into an agreement with Community Overcoming Relationship Abuse (CORA) in an amount not to exceed \$125,000 for the term of July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, for the purpose of the DV Collaborative Project: Enhancing Mental Health Support for Minors Exposed to Domestic Violence; and

WHEREAS, the agreement supports the SPARK (Shaping Positive And Resilient Kids) program, a partnership between the District Attorney's Office Victim Services Division and CORA, launched to ensure that every family with police contact related to domestic violence is offered outreach and, with parental consent, connected to specialized mental health services for children and adult victim-survivors, as well as case management, legal, and housing services; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the agreement to extend the term through June 30, 2027, and to increase the fiscal obligation by \$125,000 for a revised total amount not to exceed \$250,000 to support continued program operations; and

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with the amendment and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into it.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the President of this Board of Supervisors authorizes and directs the District Attorney, or their designee, to execute said amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President's signature thereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the District Attorney or their designee be authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County's maximum fiscal obligation by no more than \$25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or revised fiscal provisions.

* * * * *